

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Email: Jim.Johnson@PearlandChamber.Org

Phone: 281.485.3634

Pearland Chamber Announces 2023 Board of Directors

Stuart Cayer, Senior Director of Operations – South Region for Kelsey-Seybold Clinic, to lead the 2023 Pearland Chamber of Commerce Board of Directors.

PEARLAND, TX, February 8, 2023 -

Stuart Cayer, senior director of ambulatory clinics in the south region, is a longtime administrative leader of Kelsey-Seybold Clinic, having worked for the ambulatory health system for 22 years. Kelsey-Seybold is one of the most trusted names in medicine and a leader in delivering coordinated, evidence-based care, with 35 locations in the greater Houston area. Stuart has been on the board of the Pearland Chamber of Commerce since 2019 and has previously chaired the Community Council and Governmental Relations committees in addition to serving as Vice Chair of Governance.

"I am humbled to serve as Board Chair for 2023. The Chamber is vital to our business, residential, and civic communities, and I am committed to strengthening and building relationships with these groups, and individuals, in the coming year."

2023 Executive Committee

Chair of the Board: Stuart Cayer | Kelsey – Seybold Clinic

Chair-Elect: Dr. Alexander Okwonna | San Jacinto College

Immediate Past Chair: Sasha Costa | Grit Realty, The Media Heroes

Vice Chair: Teir Allender | Pearland Town Center

Vice Chair: Tina LeVert | Neighbors Emergency Care

Vice Chair: Shannan Murray | Counseling Connections for Change

Treasurer: Marna Arvie | Mobility Plus

Secretary: Dr. Beth Lewis | University of Houston Clear Lake - Pearland



2023 Board of Directors

Josh Brian | TDECU, Inc.

Scott Brown | Scott M. Brown & Associates, Attorney at Law

Noel Cardenas | Memorial Hermann Southeast and Pearland

Justin Fleming | Mitsubishi Heavy Industries Compressor

Shavone Keys

Lata Krishnarao | Gunda Corporation

Ernest Lewis, III

Mark Morris | Signcraft

Chris Ring | Kemlon Products & Development

David Wagner | HCA Houston Healthcare Pearland

2023 One Year Appointees

Sara Orlando | MCOrp Advisors

Larry Simms | Vector Controls and Automation Group

The Pearland Chamber of Commerce is an independent 501(c)6 nonprofit organization with a mission to Serve Business. Promote Growth. Empower Community.